

IN THE COURT OF ADDL. SESSIONS JUDGE, FAST TRACK,  
FIRST COURT, DIAMOND HARBOUR.

S.C.No. 28(07)14

G.R. No.1366/11

Diamond Harbour P.S. Case No.248/2011.

( CIS No.190/2014 )

Order No.47 dated 01.02.2023.

Out of nine accused persons on court bail, one accused namely Kader Sk. is produced from Baruipur Central Correctional Home.

Three accused persons namely Alamgir Gayen, Subrata Maity and Hossain Laskar are present by filing their respective haziras.

Another three accused persons namely Ayen Ali Mondal, Abdulla Mondal and Alauddin Khan are absent by petition and pray for time. Prayer for time is considered and allowed.

N.E.R in respect of accused Abdul Musafar Molls is received from Usthi P.S. praying for time for execution the W/A of the said accused. Prayer for time is considered and allowed.

One intimation is received from Diamond Harbour P.S. stating that warantee accused person namely Yeasin Daptory is now detained in Baruipur Central Correctional Home, Baruipur in connection with Diamond Harbour P.S. Case No. 07/19 and Diamond Harbour P.S. Case No.201/20. It appears from the instant case record that warrant of arrest in respect of the said accused is pending in this case. So his production before this court in respect of the instant case is urgently necessary.

In the circumstances, the Supdt. of Baruipur Central Correctional Home is directed to produce the accused person namely Yeasin Daptary, son of Lt. Yeach Ali Daptory of village – Narayantala, P.S. - Diamond Harbour, South 24-Parganas, treating the same as production warrant, on the next date fixed positively.

To 22.06.2023 for production of the above named accused person, appearance and E.R. of W.A.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Supdt. of Baruipur Central Correctional Home, Baruipur at once – for his information and taking necessary action.

Dictated & corrected  
by me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track, 1 st Court,  
Diamond Harbour,

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Diamond Harbour.

Memo. No.

Dated :

Copy forwarded to the Supdt., Presidency Correctional Home, Alipore,  
Kolkata-27 – for information and taking necessary action.

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Diamond Harbour.