

S.C. No. 28(7)14
(CIS No. 190/14)

Order No. 51 dated 17.02.2024.

Out of (9) nine accused persons,

Two accused persons namely Kader Sk. and Yeasin Daftary are produced from Baruipur Central Correctional Home.

Three accused persons namely 1. Subrata Maity, 2. Alamgir Gayen and 3. Hossain Laskar on court bail are present by filing hazira.

One accused person namely Allauddin Khan on court bail is absent by petition and prays for time. Prayer for time is considered and allowed.

One accused namely Ayen Ali Mondal is absent without any step. Surety of the said accused person is directed to produce the said absentee accused persons on the date fixed positively.

Surety fails to produce the accused person namely Abdulla Mondal. Accordingly issue W.A. against the said accused person.

No E.R. of W.A. is received in respect of the accused Musaraf Molla from the concerned P.S. Issue reminder.

P.O. is transferred.

To 25.07.2024 for production, appearance, E.R. of W.A.

Addl. Sessions Judge I/C,
Fast Track, 1st Court,
Diamond Harbour.

